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VTTA KENT Group  
Results of the Open 30 Mile Time Trial   

Held on Course Q30/2 (Kingsnorth – Brookland - Kingsnorth) 
Sunday 28th April 2019 

 

For the Kent Group Championship and the Charles Robson Trophy to be awarded to the first 
member of the VTTA (Kent Group) on standard 

 
Event Secretary Tom Morton, 42 Chiltern End, ASHFORD, Kent TN24 8QJ, Tel: 07791 666553 or 
01233 665081 

 
 
 

  VTTA Kent Group awards 
1st on Standard-Gilt Medal  
2nd on Standard-Silver Medal 
3rd and 4th on Age Standard-Bronze Medal 
 
 
1st Veteran on Scratch-Gilt Medal 
1st Lady Vet on Scratch-Gilt Medal 
1st Team of 2 on Standard-Bronze Medal 
 
 
Non Veterans 
1st Non Vet on Scratch-Gilt Medal 
2nd Non Vet on Scratch Silver Medal  
 
Winner of Charles Robson Cup  

 

 
Andrew Meilak +17:37  
Nick Wilson +17:20 
Mark Hill +14:50  
& John Osborn _+14:40 
 
Andrew Meilak 1::04:55  
Charmaine Pullen: 1:16:24 
Andrew Grant +18:00 & 
Andrew Meilak & Mark Hill +34:57  
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths  
 
Chris Fennell 1:00:18 (course record) 
Nicholas Fennell 1:04:25 

 
Andrew Meilak +17:37  

 

My thanks to the following officials who help make the event a success. 
Start Timekeeper  David Mackey  Medway Velo   
Finish Timekeeper David Mastin  Thanet RC                
   
Marshals; Mark Amon, Simon Henderson, Paul Kelp, Alan Rowe, Alex Wolley, Rodney 
Harrow, Terry Blake, Robert Bullyment and his son, Andrew McCall, Anthony Bee, Carol 
Gandy, John Hawkridge, Mark Wright, Andy Branson. 
Pusher off; Kevin Tye 
Tea bar; Barbara Morton 
Results; Robert Giles 
  And to all the riders, congratulations. 
 
 
 
 
 



No. Name  Club Cat Vet Std Time Vet +/- Group 

  TANDEM              

1 John  Bosley Abellio SFARC 57 01:23:56 01:16:53 07:03   

  Kate  Bosley Abellio SFARC 57         

  VETS              

1 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths 52 01:22:32 1:04:55  17:37 Kent 

2 Nick Wilson Rye & Dist Whs 55 01:23:18 1:05:58  17:20 S&S 

3 Mark Hill VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths 51 01:22:18 1:07:28  14:50 Kent 

4 John Osborn Folkestone Velo 48 01:21:36 1:06:56  14:40 Kent 

5 Richard Birtwhistle Sydenham Wheeleres 63 01:25:46 1:11:35  14:11  

6 Steve Gooch Rye & Dist Whs 53 01:22:47 1:08:42  14:05  

7 Neil Harrigan Gravesend CC 45 01:20:53 1:07:15  13:38  

8 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC 50 01:22:04 1:09:22  12:42 Kent 

9 Paul Fairman Abellio-SFA RT 64 01:26:09 1:13:30  12:39 Kent 

10 Charmaine Pullen Folkestone Velo 49 01:28:48 1:16:24  12:24 Kent 

11 Chris Bax PMR 67 01:27:26 1:17:20  10:06 Kent 

12 Barry Goodsell Rye & Dist Whs 54 01:23:02 1:13:05  09:57  

13 Scott Meeks Thanet RC 48 01:21:36 1:12:10  09:26  

14 Andrew Robinson Ashford Wheelers 60 01:24:44 1:15:41  09:03 Kent 

15 Dave Greenwood Rye & Dist Whs 54 01:23:02 1:14:13  08:49  

16 Carl Chapman GS Invicta 48 01:21:36 1:13:02  08:34  

17 David Hampton Ashford Whs 50 01:22:04 1:13:54  08:10  

18 Annette Nixon Folkestone Velo 49 01:28:48 1:20:58  07:50  

19 Lee Buckman Ashford Whs 44 01:20:38 1:13:19  07:19  

20 Danny Frost Folkestone Velo 55 01:23:18 1:16:34  06:44 Kent 

21 Stewart King Ashford Wheelers 58 01:24:07 1:17:46  06:21  

22 Matt Clark Ashford Wheelers 43 01:20:23 1:14:40  05:43  

23 Michael Wood Ashford Wheelers 43 01:20:23 1:16:43  03:40  

24 Don Curtin Folkestone Velo 49 01:21:50 1:19:10  02:40  

25 Richard Claxton VC Elan 75 01:32:14 1:29:45  02:29 Kent 

26 Michael Perry Thanet RC 74 01:31:29 1:39:07  -07:38 Kent 

27 Andrew Cornwell Ashford Wheelers 52 01:22:32 1:36:13  -13:41  

  SCRATCH              

1 Chris Fennell The Independent Pedaler 23 - 1:00:18  -  

2 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC 26 - 1:04:25  -  

3 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths 52 01:22:32 1:04:55  17:37 Kent 

4 Nick Wilson Rye & Dist Whs 55 01:23:18 1:05:58  17:20 S&S 

5 John Osborn Folkestone Velo 48 01:21:36 1:06:56  14:40 Kent 

6 Neil Harrigan Gravesend CC 45 01:20:53 1:07:15  13:38  

7 Mark Hill VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths 51 01:22:18 1:07:28  14:50 Kent 

8 Tom Rowing Abellio-SFA RT 22 - 1:08:31  -  

9 Steve Gooch Rye & Dist Whs 53 01:22:47 1:08:42  14:05  

10 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC 50 01:22:04 1:09:22  12:42 Kent 



11 Richard Birtwhistle Sydenham Wheeleres 63 01:25:46 1:11:35  14:11  

12 Scott Meeks Thanet RC 48 01:21:36 1:12:10  09:26  

13 Robert Nicholas Folkestone Velo 38 - 1:12:28  -  

14 Carl Chapman GS Invicta 48 01:21:36 1:13:02  08:34  

15 Barry Goodsell Rye & Dist Whs 54 01:23:02 1:13:05  09:57  

16 Lee Buckman Ashford Whs 44 01:20:38 1:13:19  07:19  

17 Paul Fairman Abellio-SFA RT 64 01:26:09 1:13:30  12:39 Kent 

18 David Hampton Ashford Whs 50 01:22:04 1:13:54  08:10  

19 Dave Greenwood Rye & Dist Whs 54 01:23:02 1:14:13  08:49  

20 Rob Milnes Thanet RC 38 - 1:14:17  -  

21 Matt Clark Ashford Wheelers 43 01:20:23 1:14:40  05:43  

22 Andrew Robinson Ashford Wheelers 60 01:24:44 1:15:41  09:03 Kent 

23 Charmaine Pullen Folkestone Velo 49 01:28:48 1:16:24  12:24 Kent 

24 Danny Frost Folkestone Velo 55 01:23:18 1:16:34  06:44 Kent 

25 Michael Wood Ashford Wheelers 43 01:20:23 1:16:43  03:40  

26 John Bosley Abellio SFARC 57 01:23:56 1:16:53  07:03 Kent 

27 Kate Bosley Abellio SFARC 57 01:23:56 1:16:53  07:03 Kent 

28 Chris Bax PMR 67 01:27:26 1:17:20  10:06 Kent 

29 Stewart King Ashford Wheelers 58 01:24:07 1:17:46  06:21  

30 Don Curtin Folkestone Velo 49 01:21:50 1:19:10  02:40  

31 Annette Nixon Folkestone Velo 49 01:28:48 1:20:58  07:50  

32 Adam Skitt Ashford Wheelers 38 - 1:21:57  -  

33 Richard Claxton VC Elan 75 01:32:14 1:29:45  02:29 Kent 

34 Andrew Cornwell Ashford Wheelers 52 01:22:32 1:36:13  -13:41  

35 Michael Perry Thanet RC 74 01:31:29 1:39:07  -07:38 Kent 

36 Benjamin Jones Penge CC 49 01:21:50 DNF -  

37 Geoff Pullen Rye & Dist Whs 49 01:21:50 DNF - Kent 

38 Jim O’Leary GS Avanti 62 01:25:24 DNS -  

39 Colin Newton Folkestone Velo 32 - DNS -  

40 Steve Jezzard PMR 56 01:23:34 DNS -  
 


